Jun. 15,2020 10: 28AM DISTRICT COURT 46-3-07 No. 7662 F. 3

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Magisterial District Number: 46-3-02

MD] Hon. JOSEPH MICHAEL MORRIS

Address: 900 LEONARD ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16833

VS,
(NAME and ADDRESS)

Telephone: 814-765-5335
e L NCIC Extradltlnnf(}udj 3 A |
[ 1 - Feleny Ful O 5 Felony Pend O € - Misdemeanor Surrounding States [ Distance:

O 2 - Feleny Ltd. Os- Felony Pend. Extraditlen Determ. Oo- Misdemeanor No Extradition
O 3 - Felany Surrounding States [ A - Misdemeanor Full [ E - Misdemeanor Pending
[ 4 - Felony No Ext. [ B - Misdemeanor Limited D F - Misdemeanar Pendlng E)ctradltlon Determ.
B . :  DEFENDANT. IDENTIFICA‘I’ION INEQRMATION - N P S I
%&J{S&:‘. N mgei Date Filed OTN/LiveScan Number | Complalnt/Incldent Number SID Request Lab Service?
(u.a W | A\ VLS S5 93 2018-00344 O ves [ NO
GENDER | pos 08/04/1964 | o8 PENNSYLVANIA Add't. DOB Co-Defendants? [
&iMale First Name Middle Name Last Name Gen,

CFermale | AKA

RACE B white [0 Asian O Black [ native American O3 unknown

ETHNICITY  [1] Hispanic & Non-Hispanic O unkngwn

HAIR COLOR H Gry (Gray) [ Red (Red/Aubn) O =Dy (Sandy} J BLU (Blue) O PLE {Purple) [ BRO (Browm)
O elk (Black) [ ong {Orange) [ wHI (white) O 00 (Ink./Bald) [ GRM (Green) [ PNK (Pink)
O Bin (Blonde / Strawberry) )

EYE COLOR O Bk (Black) [® Blu (Blug) [ BRO (Brown) O GRN (Green) O GRY (Gray)
O HAZ (Haral) [J MAR (Maraam) [ PNK (Pink) 0 MUL (Multicalored [ xx%x (Unknuwr

Driver Licansa | State FL Lcense Number  B630016642840 Expires  08/04/2025 WEIGH

DNA .~ ' |[]ves @ nO DNA Location

FBI Number - | | My wumber |

Defendant Fingerprinted | ] YES [§] NO

Firigerprint Classification

. .DEFENDANT VEHICLE INFORMATION " .

- State H‘azr'na‘t Reglstration Camm'l Veh Scﬁd&i Oth;. NCICVeh Code ] Reg -
Plate #  KF16213 PA O Sticker (MM7Yy)  01/18 Ind. | ven, O Same
Year Maks Madel Style Color as bef.

VN 1C4RIFBGLHC785821 2017 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE, GRAY O

Office of the attorney for the Commonwealth O Approved 0O Disapproved because:

(The atterpay for the Commonweaith may require the complaint, arrest warrant arfdavit, or both, be approved by the pttomey for the Camenanvesith prior to Hllnn. Tee P& I Cnm, F S'ﬁj

(Namg gf thq attarngy far thg Commanwaalth « Flgase Prink or Typq) {Signaturg of the attomay for the Commanwealth) (Data)
I, OFC. LEVI E. OLSON 409/40840
(Name &F the Affiant) PSF/MPOETC = Agsignad Al'ﬂanl; 1D Numbgr & Badge #
of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT PAD171100
{Tdantify Dapartment or Agency Representad and Palitieal Subdivisien) (Paliex Agancy ORI Nurmibér)

do hereby state:

I, I accuse the above named defendant who lives at the address set forth above
O 1 accuse the defendant whose name is unknown to me but who is described as

[ I accuse the defendant whose name and popular deslgnation are unknown to me and whom I have
therefore designated as John Doe or Jane Doe

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania at [ __ 223 ] LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP
CLEARFIELD WOODLAND va & SIPE LN, CLEARFIELD (Subdivigior Cade}  (Place-Political Subdivigion)
in  CLEARFIELD County[ 17 ] onorabout 4 FEBRUARY 2018 AT 0141 HRS.

{County Code) {Offanse Date)
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Jun. 15,2020 10: 28AM

DISTRICT COURT 46-3-02

No. 7862 F. 4

POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/LiveScan Nurber Complaint/Incident Number

CRLSAR AR | USSR T - 2018-00344
. - | First Middle , Last

Defendant Name ANDREW RUSSELL BRETT

The acts committed by the accused are deserlbed below with each Act of Assembly or statute allegedly violated, if appropriate. When
there fs more than one offense, each ‘offense should be numbered chronologically.

(Setforh a briaf summary of the facts sufficient to advise the defandant of tha natute of the offensefs) charged. A citafion to the statuta(s) allagedly violatad, without more,

Is nat suffielent, t & surmary case, you must cite the spacfic saction(s) and subwection(s) of the statute(s) or ordinance(s) allagedly viclated. The age of the victim at the

time: of the offanse may be included if known. In addificn, social sacurfty numbers and financial information (e.g. PINs) shoukd not be Ested, If the identity of an account must

he established, list oy the last four digits 204 PA &8 213.- 2137.)

Inchoate | [] Attempt [ Selicitation [] Conspiracy i ;
Offensa 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903 Number of Victims Age 60 or Older 0
al 11 3802 Al |ofthe 75 1 M 5404 90D
Offanse # Section Subsection PA Statute (Titla) Counts Grade NCIC Offanse Code  UCR/NBRS Code
PennDOT Data | Accident.
(if applicable)-| Number - [J safety Zone O work zone

Etatuie Descrption (INGluge The name of statute or ordmance): -
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR CONTROLLED

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:

GENERAL IMPAIRMENT.U

On or about 02/04/2018 0141 Hours, the actor, Andrew BRETT, unlawfully drave, operated or was in actual physical control
over the movernent of a vehicle in the area of Woodland Rd., and Daisy St. Ext., Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, after
imbibing a sufficient amount of alcohol such that he was rendered incapable of safely driving, operating or being in actual
physical control of the movement of the vehicle. '

Inchoate | [] Attempt O solicitation O Conspiracy .
Offense 18 901 A 18 902 A 18 903 Number of Victims Age 60 or Older 0Q
] 2 3114 A fofthe| 75 1 S 5499
ead? : : _
Offansa # Seclon Subsacton PR Statute (Tiie) Gounis Grade NCIC Offense Code  UCR/NIERS Code
PennDOT Data | Accident
(If applicable) | Number ] safety zone O work zone

Statute Description nclude the name of SwEite or ordinance).
FLASHING SIGNALS

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
FLASHING SIGNALS The Actor, Andrew BRETT |, on or about, 02/04/2018, in the County of Clearfield, drove a motor vehicle,
namely, gray Jeep Grand Cherokee bearing PA registration KJF-6213 | on a highway or traffieway, namely, Woodland Rd.,
and Daisy St Ext. , Whenever a flashing red or yellow signal is used in a traffic signal or with a traffic sign it shall require
obedience by vehicular traffic as follows:(1) FLASHING RED.aWhen a red lens is illuminated with rapid intermittent flashes,
drivers of vehicles shall stop in the same manner as at a stop sign, and the right to proceed shall be subject to the rules
applicable after making a stop at a stop sign as provided in Section 3323 (relating to stop signs and yield signs):(2)
FLASHING YELLOW.UWhen a yellow lens is iltuminated with rapid intermittent flashes, drivers of vehicles may proceed
through the intersection or past such signal only with caution., in violation of Section 3114(a)(1) and (2) of the Pennsylvania
Vehicle Code, Act of June 17, 1978, as amended, 75 Pa. C.S. 3114(a)(1)&(2). '

Inchoate | [] Attempt O solicitation [0 Conspiracy _—
Offense 18 901 A 18 907 A 18 903 Number of Victims Age 60 or Older 0
o | 3 3309 3  |ofthe 75 1 S 5499
‘ Dffense & Section Subgaction PA Statufe (Title) Counts Grade NCIC Offenze Code  LICR/NIBRS Code
PernnDOT Data | Accident
(If applicable) | Number [0 safsty Zone O work zone

Statute Deseription (Include the name of Statlte or ordinanca).
DISREGARD TRAFFIC LANE {SPECIFIED)

Acts of the accused associated with this Offense:
DISREGARD TRAFFIC LANE (SPECIFIED): The actor, Andrew BRETT, on or about 02/04/2018 cross the center line of the

-|[roadway in the area of Daisy St. Ext. and Leonard St.
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Jun 15,2020 10:29AM DISTRICT COURT 46-3-02 No, 7662 P 5

POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dacket Number Date Filad OTN/LiveScan Number Complalnt/Incldent Number
Qe AR (AW | LeSSa S0 o 2018-00344
Defeni B N 1 First Middle Last
efendant Name ANDREW RUSSELL BRETT
2. 1 ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issuad and that the defendant be required to answer the charges I have
rmada.
3. I verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and correct to the best of my knowladge or inforrmation and

.4,

belief. This verification is made subject to the penalties of section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA C.C, 4904) relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities. ‘

This complaint is comprised of the preceding page(s) numbered 1 through 2 .

The acts committed by the accused, as listed and hereafter, were against the peace and dignity of the _
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of Assembly, or in viclation of the statutes cited.

(Before a warrant of arrest can be issued, an affidavit of probable cause must be completed, sworn to
before the issuing authority, and attached.)

é e by ciry 0(E E@

(Date) ‘ (Signature of Affiant)

{
AND NOW, on this date 97/ 7/, F I certify that the complaint has been properly completed and verifled.

An affidavit of probable cause must be completed before a warrant can be issued.

EAL

%

46-3-02

{Magisterial District Court Number)

- -

£ uing Authority)

AOPC 412A - Rev 7/17
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Jun. 15,2020 102 29AM DISTRICT COURT 46-3-07_

No. 7862
POLICE CRIMINAL COM

P

b

PLAINT

Docket Number Date Filed OTN/LIveScan Number Complaint/Incident Number

ANRLS AR | =T LSS 2SS ~A 2018-00344
- | First Middle ) Last |

Defendant Namie ANDREW RUSSELL BRETT

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

| asked BRETT if he would submit to a PBT, which he refused. He then called and arranged for a ride from the
hospital at my request. | placed him in handcuffs and into the back of my patrol unit for transport to Penn Highlands
Clearfield. BRETT'S vehicle was removed from the roadway and parked in the parking lot of Kurtz Brothers, by PSP

troopers with his permigsion.

| then transported BRETT to Penn Highlands Clearfield. Once in the admissions area | read BRETT his chemical tast
warnings from a DL-26B. BRETT signed indicating that he had been advised of the warnings. Hwever, he refused to -

give a blood sample. He was then released to a responsible party from the hospital.

=

(Slgnature of Aﬁanﬂ_

%/ s
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